ELCo Enterprises, Inc. • Jackson, Michigan USA
517.782.8040 • sales@wire-wizard.com wire-wizard.com
ADVANCED POLYMER CONDUIT
Known throughout the industry for its longevity and low friction
coefficient, this durable conduit has proven to outlast metal
lined products while still providing much less pull on the
feed motor. It’s your first choice for stationary or moving feed
units and is also the recommended conduit for aluminum

	▶ May be trimmed if shorter length is needed
	▶ Compatible with ferrous and non-ferrous wires up
	 to 3/32" (2.4 mm)
	▶ Adapts to drums or wood reels
EC-4-R PRE-CUT
CONDUIT*
A-16F-4 Bayonet Attached
EC-5 PRE-CUT
CONDUIT*
A-16F-5 Bayonet Attached
BULK
CONDUIT
In 50′, 100′, 250′ or 500′ rolls
*Custom pre-cut lengths of conduit are available, contact customer service for ordering information.
Part No. Description
EC4-120 120" – 10' (3 m)
EC4-180 180" – 15' (4.6 m)
EC4-240 240" – 20' (6.1 m)
EC4-300 300" – 25' (7.6 m)
Part No. Description
EC5-120 120" – 10' (3 m)
EC5-180 180" – 15' (4.6 m)
EC5-240 240" – 20' (6.1 m)
EC5-300 300" – 25' (7.6 m)
Part No. Description (length in feet)
EC-4R- 50-B, 100-B, 250-B or 500-B
EC-5- 50-B, 100-B, 250-B or 500-B
ADVANCED POLYMER

ELCo Enterprises, Inc. • Jackson, Michigan USA
517.782.8040 • sales@wire-wizard.com wire-wizard.com
Liner created with
elliptical wire
Liner created with
rectangular wire
EXTRA FLEXIBLE CONDUIT COMPETING CONDUIT
CONDUIT COLOR CODING
Pre-cut lengths are color-coded as follows:
Add “ST” to end of part # for polymer strain relief, “SR” for steel strain relief. Delete “S” from part number for compression connections.
*Custom pre-cut lengths of conduit are available, contact customer service for ordering information.
FC-X PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
with A-11X Swaged Bayonet
10' (3 m) 15' (4.6 m) 20' (6 m) 25' (7.6 m)
Part No. Description
FCXS-120 120" – 10' (3 m)
FCXS-180 180" – 15' (4.6 m)
FCXS-240 240" – 20' (6.1 m)
FCXS-300 300" – 25' (7.6 m)
FC-XH PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
with A-11XH Swaged Bayonet
Part No. Description
FCXHS-120 120" – 10' (3 m)
FCXHS-180 180" – 15' (4.6 m)
FCXHS-240 240" – 20' (6.1 m)
FCXHS-300 300" – 25' (7.6 m)
BULK CONDUIT*
sold in 100' (30.5 m) sections
Part No. Description
FC-X-B 100' (30.5 m)

connector options
IDEAL FOR
TIGHT SPACES
IN ROBOTIC
WELD CELLS
Part No. Description Connectors
FC-E 0.241 ID (6.1 mm) x 0.440 OD (11.2 mm) See below
FC-E PRE-CUT CONDUIT FOR STANDARD WIRE WIZARD® DISCONNECTS*
with A-11E swaged bayonet
FC-E PRE-CUT CONDUIT
FOR PANASONIC® DISCONNECTS*
with Swaged Fittings and Polymer Strain Reliefs (both ends)
Part No. Description
FCE-3.0-P 118" – 9.8' (3 m)
FCE-5.0-P 197" – 16.4' (5 m)
FCE-7.5-P 295" – 24.6' (7.5 m)
FCE-10.0-P 394" – 32.8' (10 m)
Part No. Description
FCES-96 96" – 8' (2.4 m)
FCES-120 120" – 10' (3 m)
FCES-180 180" – 15' (4.6 m)
FCES-240 240" – 20' (6.1 m)
FCES-300 300" – 25' (7.6 m)
SAMPLE CONDUIT RUN
FC-E Conduit in weld
cell with short distance
between robot and wall